
Permit Number: 2018-MSS-RES-00570
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/UNFIN BASEMENT/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 18, 2018 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 09, 2019 Address(es): 2713 BUNDY LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $98,682.54

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2018-MSS-RES-00652
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 10, 2018 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 30, 2019 Address(es): 4724 GIADA DR  APT 
B

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $61,683.40

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2018-MSS-RES-00655
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 10, 2018 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 30, 2019 Address(es): 4724 GIADA DR  APT 
A

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $59,809.40

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2018-MSS-RES-00659
Description of Work: DETACHED GARAGE/ VB/ U

Record Opened Date: July 10, 2018 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 30, 2019 Address(es): 4724 GIADA DR  APT 
B

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,820.00

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2018-MSS-RES-00667
Description of Work: DETACHED GARAGE/ VB/ U

Record Opened Date: July 10, 2018 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 30, 2019 Address(es): 4724 GIADA DR  APT 
A

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,820.00

Commercial and Residential Building Permit Activity August 05, 2019
For Permits Issued 07/01/2019 through 07/31/2019

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 1 of 28 Pages



 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00011
Description of Work: SOUTH CROSSING NE PAD SHELL/Remove existing building. New building with site 

improvements./VB/ M
Record Opened Date: January 10, 2019 Primary Person: QUALITY CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY
Record Issued Date(s): July 17, 2019 Address(es): 3610 BROOKS ST

3620 BROOKS ST

Commercial Subtype: BNCSC -  New Store/Customer Service Value of Work: $106,176.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00049
Description of Work: BLACK TIMBER BREWERY AND TAPROOM/Tenant improvement to combine 3 commercial spaces 

into one, structural upgrades, change of use from retail to a brewery./VB/A-2
Record Opened Date: February 21, 2019 Primary Person: CARL CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 08, 2019 Address(es): 233 W MAIN ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $350,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00112
Description of Work: BIG SKY HS SOLAR/This is a stand-alone solar project that is NWEnergy funded and installed on 

MCPS property.
Record Opened Date: April 14, 2019 Primary Person: SBS SOLAR

Record Issued Date(s): July 02, 2019 Address(es): 3100 SOUTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: BNCNB -  New Other Than Building Value of Work: $120,010.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00116
Description of Work: 4-PLEX/CHANGE OF USE 5-PLEX TO 4-PLEX/Demo portion of wall and install beam, to combine 

two existing units into one./VB/R-2
Record Opened Date: April 17, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 11, 2019 Address(es): 303 S 03RD ST W

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $1,200.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00121
Description of Work: HELLGATE HIGH SCHOOL SOLAR/NEW SOLAR ARRAY/VB/U

Record Opened Date: April 19, 2019 Primary Person: SBS SOLAR

Record Issued Date(s): July 02, 2019 Address(es): 820 S HIGGINS AVE

Commercial Subtype: BNCNB -  New Other Than Building Value of Work: $243,790.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00127
Description of Work: ALLEGIANCE/EXISTING GARAGE/STORAGE ROOM CONVERSION TO I.T. OFFICE/WORK 

ROOM/VB/B
Record Opened Date: April 25, 2019 Primary Person: MKC INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 1100 SOUTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $4,500.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00145
Description of Work: RESERVE STREET OFFICE BLDG/ NEW Commercial Office Space/VB/B

Record Opened Date: May 08, 2019 Primary Person: B T W INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 31, 2019 Address(es): 1515 RESERVE ST
STE 100
1515 RESERVE ST
STE 110
1515 RESERVE ST
STE 200
1515 RESERVE ST
STE 210

Commercial Subtype: BNCOP -  New Office/Bank/Professional 
Building

Value of Work: $469,923.60

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00152
Description of Work: HOWLGATE CAR WASH/Dog wash addition to an existing car wash facility./VB/B

Record Opened Date: May 15, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 11, 2019 Address(es): 1120 E BROADWAY

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $16,684.80

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00160
Description of Work: MCGILL HALL INFANT CARE CENTER REMODEL/new walls, doors, electrical outlets, storefront 

entry/VB/E
Record Opened Date: May 28, 2019 Primary Person: WESTERN INTERSTATE INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 10, 2019 Address(es): 920 VAN BUREN ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00167
Description of Work: UNION GOSPEL THRIFT BOUTIQUE/NEW TI/MINOR REMODEL/ VB/ M

Record Opened Date: June 05, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER
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Record Issued Date(s): July 02, 2019 Address(es): 702 SW HIGGINS AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $20,500.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00168
Description of Work: SIGMA CHI/update Fire escape/VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: June 05, 2019 Primary Person: REFINED MATTERS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 15, 2019 Address(es): 1110 GERALD AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $50,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00179
Description of Work: BIG DIPPER ICE CREAM/NEW POLE SIGN

Record Opened Date: June 13, 2019 Primary Person: EPCON SIGN COMPANY

Record Issued Date(s): July 09, 2019 Address(es): 631 S HIGGINS AVE

Commercial Subtype: BNCNB -  New Other Than Building Value of Work: $800.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00184
Description of Work: COMM BLDG/Replace 2 windows with storefront windows.

Record Opened Date: June 19, 2019 Primary Person: JENSENS HANDYMAN AND 
REMODELING

Record Issued Date(s): July 11, 2019 Address(es): 3511 BROOKS ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00185
Description of Work: KOH CHANG THAI/NEW TI/VB/A-2

Record Opened Date: June 24, 2019 Primary Person: DAVID STANLEY

Record Issued Date(s): July 17, 2019 Address(es): 3075-K N RESERVE 
ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $75,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00189
Description of Work: 4-PLEX/ REMODEL PROPERTY TO BRING TO CODE AND TURN INTO 3 PLEX/VB/R-3. 

BASEMENT UNIT TO BE ABANDONED AS DWELLING UNIT AS CEILINGS DO NOT MEET 
REQUIREMENTS

Record Opened Date: June 26, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 23, 2019 Address(es): 228 EDDY AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $29,500.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00195
Description of Work: TRI-PLEX/PARTIAL REROOF OF SE SECTION/TEAR OFF/30# FELT/ICE & WATER/ARCH 

SHINGLES/1.5 STORY/4:12/VB/R-2
Record Opened Date: July 01, 2019 Primary Person: DOUGLAS MILLER 

CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY 
MAINTENAN

Record Issued Date(s): July 01, 2019 Address(es): 1605 S HIGGINS AVE

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $2,230.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00196
Description of Work: UM GILKEY CENTER/Remodel current lounge space into 2 separate / private meeting rooms. New 

walls and doors./VB/E
Record Opened Date: July 01, 2019 Primary Person: D LOWER CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 09, 2019 Address(es): 950 ARTHUR AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $37,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00202
Description of Work: UM MCGILL HALL/Ceiling grid and tile./VB/E

Record Opened Date: July 09, 2019 Primary Person: NORTHWEST INTERIOR 
CONTRACTING INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 18, 2019 Address(es): 920 VAN BUREN ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $23,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00205
Description of Work: WESTERN MT METAL HEALTH PHARMACY/ DEMO WALL AND REMOVE OFFICE NEXT DOOR 

TO EXPAND CURRENT PHARMACY/ VB/ B
Record Opened Date: July 12, 2019 Primary Person: SLETTEN CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY
Record Issued Date(s): July 25, 2019 Address(es): 1315 WYOMING ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $36,006.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00206
Description of Work: HELLGATE HIGH SCHOOL/REMODEL AND ADDITION/IIIA/E / CONCRETE PAD FOR DUST 

COLLECTOR/ IIIA/E
Record Opened Date: July 12, 2019 Primary Person: MERIT MECHANICAL SERVICES

Record Issued Date(s): July 15, 2019 Address(es): 925 GERALD AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $8,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00209
Description of Work: ENDVR/ TYVEX OVER CINDER BLOCK/ ATTACH 2X4/ INSTALL METAL SIDING PER IBC AND 

LISTING / 7-30-2019 REVISION TO FLIP STAIRS AND CHANGE OUT DOOR
Record Opened Date: July 17, 2019 Primary Person: SAWYER CONTRACTING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 17, 2019 Address(es): 1905 W SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $5,500.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00214
Description of Work: BLUE RIBBON AUTO/REROOF/FLUID APPLIED MEMBRANE/ROUNDED ROOF/VB/B

Record Opened Date: July 18, 2019 Primary Person: MARTIN CONTRACTING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 18, 2019 Address(es): 1450 CEDAR ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $46,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00215
Description of Work: MONTANA CLUB/ROOFING & SIDING REPAIR

Record Opened Date: July 18, 2019 Primary Person: MARTIN CONTRACTING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 18, 2019 Address(es): 4561 N RESERVE ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $4,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-COM-00219
Description of Work: UNION SQUARE APTS BLDG #2/REROOF/TEAR OFF/SYNTHETIC UDL/ICE & WATER/ARCH 

SHINGLES/3 STORIES/5:12/VB/R-2
Record Opened Date: July 29, 2019 Primary Person: FISHER FAMILY 

CONSTRUCTION
Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 2400 OLD FORT RD

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $45,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00065
Description of Work: SFR/Add two ~4'x4' windows to exterior south wall of bedroom (no windows exist currently). Replace 

one window on north side of house./VB/R-3
Record Opened Date: February 22, 2019 Primary Person: ROBERT MEDIAK 

CONSTRUCTION
Record Issued Date(s): July 17, 2019 Address(es): 2440 COTTAGE CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 6 of 28 Pages



Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00210
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/SEMI BASEMENT/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: April 24, 2019 Primary Person: B T W INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 3051 RUSTLER DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $139,337.86

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00258
Description of Work: SFR / MASTER SUITE ADDITION TO WEST SIDE OF HOME W PATIO/ VB/R3

Record Opened Date: May 08, 2019 Primary Person: AMES AND VASGAARD 
BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): July 15, 2019 Address(es): 900 LOLO ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $29,281.25

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00274
Description of Work: SFR/STORAGE SHED ADDITION/ VB/ U

Record Opened Date: May 13, 2019 Primary Person: R & B WOODWORK

Record Issued Date(s): July 09, 2019 Address(es): 2520 DUNCAN DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00282
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB R3

Record Opened Date: May 16, 2019 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 18, 2019 Address(es): 6255 MARIAS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $122,156.15

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00290
Description of Work: SFR/Single car garage and master closet addition./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: May 17, 2019 Primary Person: GOODEN CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 30, 2019 Address(es): 6565 DANIELLE LOU 
CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,951.40

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00293
Description of Work: SFR/  TURN CARPORT INTO LIVING ROOM AND CONVERT BATHROOM TO BEDROOM/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: May 20, 2019 Primary Person: RIDGES AND RAFTERS INC
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Record Issued Date(s): July 08, 2019 Address(es): 2313 LIVINGSTON 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,930.60

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00306
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: May 22, 2019 Primary Person: BASOLO HOMES

Record Issued Date(s): July 17, 2019 Address(es): 6826 SOPHIE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $116,150.35

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00307
Description of Work: NSFR/ PORCH/ VB/ R3 (DEMO EXISTING STRUCTURE)

Record Opened Date: May 22, 2019 Primary Person: JCS CARPENTRY LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 16, 2019 Address(es): 1224 MONTANA ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $116,071.95

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00311
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: May 23, 2019 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 201-1 S CATLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $101,200.05

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00312
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME UNIT 2/ ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: May 23, 2019 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 201-2 S CATLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $101,106.35

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00313
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME UNIT 3/ ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: May 23, 2019 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 201-3 S CATLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $101,106.35
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 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00314
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME UNIT 4/ ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: May 23, 2019 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 201-4 S CATLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $101,106.35

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00315
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME UNIT 5/ ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: May 23, 2019 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 201-5 S CATLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $101,106.35

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00316
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME UNIT 6/ ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: May 23, 2019 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 201-6 S CATLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $101,106.35

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00317
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME UNIT 7/ ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: May 23, 2019 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 201-7 S CATLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $101,106.35

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00318
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME UNIT 8/ ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: May 23, 2019 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 201-8 S CATLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $101,106.35

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED
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Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00335
Description of Work: NSFR/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: May 29, 2019 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 03, 2019 Address(es): 4743 SIREN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $71,332.84

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00336
Description of Work: NEW DET GARAGE/VB/U

Record Opened Date: May 29, 2019 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 03, 2019 Address(es): 4743 SIREN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,820.00

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00337
Description of Work: NSFR/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: May 29, 2019 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 03, 2019 Address(es): 4757 SIREN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $82,571.15

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00338
Description of Work: NEW DET GARAGE/VB/U

Record Opened Date: May 29, 2019 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 03, 2019 Address(es): 4757 SIREN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,820.00

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00339
Description of Work: NSFR/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: May 29, 2019 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 03, 2019 Address(es): 4771 SIREN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $49,462.65

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00340
Description of Work: NEW DET GARAGE/VB/U

Record Opened Date: May 29, 2019 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 03, 2019 Address(es): 4771 SIREN RD

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 10 of 28 Pages



Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,820.00

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00341
Description of Work: NSFR/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: May 29, 2019 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 03, 2019 Address(es): 4785 SIREN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $66,277.42

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00342
Description of Work: NEW DET GARAGE/VB/U

Record Opened Date: May 29, 2019 Primary Person: TOLLEFSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 03, 2019 Address(es): 4785 SIREN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,820.00

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00359
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: May 29, 2019 Primary Person: EBC DEVELOPMENT LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 10, 2019 Address(es): 1016 SHERWOOD ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $96,915.60

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00374
Description of Work: SFR/remodel. 2 car garage addition/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: May 30, 2019 Primary Person: ARR ENTERPRISE LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 08, 2019 Address(es): 2415 57TH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $19,896.05

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00389
Description of Work: SFR/CONVERT TWO BEDROOMS INTO MASTER SUITE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 03, 2019 Primary Person: WOEHLER CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 16, 2019 Address(es): 4805 B 24TH AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $18,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00393

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 11 of 28 Pages



Description of Work: NSFR/ UNFINISHED BASEMENT/ ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 05, 2019 Primary Person: OSELLAME CONSTRUCTION 
COMPNAY

Record Issued Date(s): July 15, 2019 Address(es): 7012 JENAYA CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $91,680.64

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00395
Description of Work: DUPLEX/ ADDITION OF GARAGE/ APARTMENT AND REMODEL HOUSE/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 05, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 18, 2019 Address(es): 1108 A-B TOOLE AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $37,912.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00396
Description of Work: NSFR/ UNFINISHED BASEMENT/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 06, 2019 Primary Person: NORTHSTAR CUSTOM 
BUILDERS INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 5351 BARBED WIRE 
DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $113,554.93

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00397
Description of Work: DETACHED GARAGE/ VB/ U

Record Opened Date: June 06, 2019 Primary Person: NORTHSTAR CUSTOM 
BUILDERS INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 5351 BARBED WIRE 
DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,639.20

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00398
Description of Work: NSFR/ FINISHED BASEMENT/ ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 06, 2019 Primary Person: SCARIANO CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 6215 MARIAS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $149,921.18

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00400
Description of Work: SFR/ CHANGE UPSTAIRS BEDROOM TO BATHROOM/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 06, 2019 Primary Person: LOKEN BUILDERS
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Record Issued Date(s): July 11, 2019 Address(es): 812 GERALD AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $37,800.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00404
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/UNFIN BASEMENT/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 10, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 6055 HELENA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $108,848.30

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00410
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 11, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 22, 2019 Address(es): 6180 MARIAS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $112,447.63

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00420
Description of Work: SFR / 2ND STORY BATHROOM ADDITION/ VB/R3

Record Opened Date: June 17, 2019 Primary Person: CKM CARPENTRY LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 16, 2019 Address(es): 424 EDITH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $34,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00431
Description of Work: NEW SFR/ ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3 / REVISION TO BUILD 6 FT RETAINING WALL IN 

REAR OF HOUSE
Record Opened Date: June 19, 2019 Primary Person: ECHELON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 18, 2019

July 26, 2019

Address(es): 2737 CARLA-JO LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $106,305.32

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00433
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 26, 2019 Address(es): 3050 CHARLESTON 
ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $117,616.61
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 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00434
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 25, 2019 Address(es): 3030 CHARLESTON 
ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $81,974.90

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00435
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 25, 2019 Address(es): 3040 CHARLESTON 
ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $77,913.84

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00436
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 26, 2019 Address(es): 3560-A CONNERY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,391.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00437
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 26, 2019 Address(es): 3560-B CONNERY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,391.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00438
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 26, 2019 Address(es): 3568-A CONNERY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,391.68
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 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00439
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 26, 2019 Address(es): 3568-B CONNERY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,391.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00440
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 26, 2019 Address(es): 3576-A CONNERY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,391.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00441
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 26, 2019 Address(es): 3576-B CONNERY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,921.60

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00442
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 26, 2019 Address(es): 3584-A CONNERY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,391.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00443
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/ PORCH/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: June 20, 2019 Primary Person: MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 26, 2019 Address(es): 3584-B CONNERY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,391.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED
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Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00451
Description of Work: SFR/NEW DECK/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 21, 2019 Primary Person: BOB TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 08, 2019 Address(es): 105 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,800.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00470
Description of Work: SFR/ REFRAME GARAGE ROOF LEAVING EXISTING RAFTERS TO FIX SAG/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 26, 2019 Primary Person: IMPRESSIONS DESIGN BUILD

Record Issued Date(s): July 25, 2019 Address(es): 18 SEPTEMBER DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00479
Description of Work: SFR/REPAIR PORTION OF PORCH/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 01, 2019 Primary Person: DK CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 08, 2019 Address(es): 732 GERALD AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00482
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/SYNTHETIC UDL/ICE & WATER/ARCH SHINGLES/SINGLE 

STORY/6:12/VB/R-3
Record Opened Date: July 01, 2019 Primary Person: LOMBARDI & JOHNSON INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 01, 2019 Address(es): 709 SPANISH PEAKS 
DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,800.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00484
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/SYNTHETIC UDL/ICE & WATER/ARCH SHINGLES/SINGLE 

STORY/4:12/VB/R-3
Record Opened Date: July 02, 2019 Primary Person: CONSTRUCTIVE INNOVATION 

LLC
Record Issued Date(s): July 02, 2019 Address(es): 1220 S 04TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,200.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00485
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/SYNTHETIC UDL/ICE & WATER/ARCH SHINGLES/SINGLE 

STORY/4:12/VB/R-3
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Record Opened Date: July 03, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 03, 2019 Address(es): 722 JOHNSON ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00486
Description of Work: SFR/New basement egress window, new basement partition wall/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 03, 2019 Primary Person: ACR CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 22, 2019 Address(es): 1823 ERNEST AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00487
Description of Work: SFR / FINISH BASEMENT/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 03, 2019 Primary Person: GARY NASH CONSTRUCTION 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 17, 2019 Address(es): 4568 CHRISTIAN DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $28,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00489
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ 30 # FELT/ SHINGLES PER IRC AND 

LISTING/ 6:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 08, 2019 Primary Person: MILLER ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 08, 2019 Address(es): 4010 O'SHAUGHNESY 
ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $3,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00490
Description of Work: REMODEL  BATHROOM/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 08, 2019 Primary Person: CLIFF KARLIN CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 08, 2019 Address(es): 601 BEVERLY AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00491
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF METAL TILE ROOF/ REPLACE HIGH TEMP ICE AND WATER/ NEW  METAL 

TILE ROOFING PER IRC AND LISTING/ 6:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 08, 2019 Primary Person: DUNN WRIGHT ROOFING AND 

REMODEL LLC
Record Issued Date(s): July 08, 2019 Address(es): 240 UNIVERSITY AVE
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $29,300.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00492
Description of Work: SFR / TEAR OFF SHINGLES/ INSTALL SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT AND ICE AND WATER 

SHIELD / 30 YR MALARKEY SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R3 / 2 STORIES
Record Opened Date: July 08, 2019 Primary Person: NEW HORIZONS ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 08, 2019 Address(es): 525 E FRONT ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $22,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00493
Description of Work: SFR/ REMODEL BASEMENT BATHROOM

Record Opened Date: July 08, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 08, 2019 Address(es): 2130 HOLLIS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $500.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00494
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATERH SHIELD/ STARTER COURSE FELT/ NEW 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ NEW RIDGE VENT CAN AND DRIP EDGE/ 6:12-12:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 08, 2019 Primary Person: A & B CONSTRUCTION CO

Record Issued Date(s): July 12, 2019 Address(es): 6124 HOBSON LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,505.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00495
Description of Work: DETACHED GARAGE/TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC 

UNDERLAYMENT/ SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ 4:12/ VB/ U
Record Opened Date: July 08, 2019 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 

INC
Record Issued Date(s): July 10, 2019 Address(es): 3515 PAXSON ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00496
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ 7:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 08, 2019 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 

INC
Record Issued Date(s): July 10, 2019 Address(es): 605 S 03RD ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00497
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD ON ENTIRE ROOF/ CRV/ REBUILD 

FRAMING OF PATIO COVER AND REROOF W/ SUNTUF ROOFING/ METAL FASCIA AND 
SOFFIT/ SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ OBSERVE LOW SLOPE REQUIREMENTS/ 3:12/ VB/ 
R3

Record Opened Date: July 08, 2019 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 10, 2019 Address(es): 1861 35TH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $20,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00498
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ 5:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 09, 2019 Primary Person: FISHER FAMILY 

CONSTRUCTION
Record Issued Date(s): July 09, 2019 Address(es): 5707 HELENA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,700.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00500
Description of Work: SFR/FIRE DAMAGE REPAIRS/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 09, 2019 Primary Person: YBI RESTORATION

Record Issued Date(s): July 09, 2019 Address(es): 447 BURLINGTON 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $40,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00504
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ 6:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 10, 2019 Primary Person: IVANS ROOFING AND 

CONSTRUCTION LLC
Record Issued Date(s): July 10, 2019 Address(es): 6 SEPTEMBER DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,900.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00505
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ 10:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 10, 2019 Primary Person: P R & R

Record Issued Date(s): July 10, 2019 Address(es): 138 KENSINGTON 
AVE
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,883.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00506
Description of Work: SFR/ ADDITION OF ATTACHED GARAGE AND BREEZEWAY STUDIO/VB R3

Record Opened Date: July 10, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 306 S DAVIS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $29,654.40

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00507
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ 8:12 & 12:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 15, 2019 Primary Person: KROWN ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 15, 2019 Address(es): 2509 KLONDIKE CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00508
Description of Work: SFR/REPLACE EXISTING DECK WITH NEW OF SAME SIZE/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 15, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 5905 LONGVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,300.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00515
Description of Work: SFR/ 2 EGRESS WINDOWS

Record Opened Date: July 16, 2019 Primary Person: MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

Record Issued Date(s): July 16, 2019 Address(es): 344 KENSINGTON 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00518
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/SYNTETIC UDL/ICE & WATER/ARCH SHINGLES/SINGLE 

STORY/5:12/VB/R-3
Record Opened Date: July 16, 2019 Primary Person: DUNN WRIGHT ROOFING AND 

REMODEL LLC
Record Issued Date(s): July 16, 2019 Address(es): 309 W CENTRAL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,825.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00522
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ SHINGLES PER 

IRC AND LISTING/ TPO ON LOW SLOPE AREAS- OBSERVE LOW SLOPE REQUIREMENTS/ 
4;12 & 1:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 16, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 16, 2019 Address(es): 3211 ELDORA LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,600.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00523
Description of Work: DUPLEX/ RESIDE OVER EXISTING T-1 11 WITH VINYL SIDING PER IRC AND LISTING/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 17, 2019 Primary Person: EPICC LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 17, 2019 Address(es): 4857 COUNTRY CLUB 
LN
4859 COUNTRY CLUB 
LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,834.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00524
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ RIDGE VENT & CAP/ 8:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 17, 2019 Primary Person: A & B CONSTRUCTION CO

Record Issued Date(s): July 18, 2019 Address(es): 2415 SOUTH HILLS 
DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00525
Description of Work: DETACHED GARAGE/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC 

UNDERLAYMENT/ SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ RIDGE VENT & CAP/ 4:12/ VB/ U
Record Opened Date: July 17, 2019 Primary Person: A & B CONSTRUCTION CO

Record Issued Date(s): July 18, 2019 Address(es): 2415 SOUTH HILLS 
DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00526
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/SYNTHETIC UDL/ICE & WATER/ARCH SHINGLES/SINGLE 

STORY/7:12/VB/R-3
Record Opened Date: July 17, 2019 Primary Person: CROOKED FORK LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 17, 2019 Address(es): 312 S 05TH ST W
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00527
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/Remove existing shingles and felt.  Apply ice and water shield, synthetic 

underlayment, new pipe jack, IKO LL shingles and ridge venting./VB/R-3
Record Opened Date: July 18, 2019 Primary Person: P R & R

Record Issued Date(s): July 19, 2019 Address(es): 130 1/2 KENSINGTON 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $1,600.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00528
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ 30 # UNDERLAYMENT/ SHINGLES PER 

IRC AND LISTING/ NEW RIDGE VENT/ 6:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 18, 2019 Primary Person: HORSTMAN CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 18, 2019 Address(es): 3760 BRANDON WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,600.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00529
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ TITANIUM UNDERLAYMENT/ SHINGLES 

PER IRC AND LISTING/ 4:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 18, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 19, 2019 Address(es): 607 E SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00531
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ 4:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 19, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 19, 2019 Address(es): 2412 S 10TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00532
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ 30 # FELT/ SHINGLES PER IRC AND 

LISTING/ DRIP EDGE/ RIDGE VENT AND CAP/ 6:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 19, 2019 Primary Person: A & B CONSTRUCTION CO

Record Issued Date(s): July 22, 2019 Address(es): 2420 DIXON AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,135.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00533
Description of Work: DETACHED GARAGE/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ 30 # FELT/ SHINGLES 

PER IRC AND LISTING/ DRIP EDGE/ RIDGE VENT AND CAP/ 3:12/ VB/ U
Record Opened Date: July 19, 2019 Primary Person: A & B CONSTRUCTION CO

Record Issued Date(s): July 22, 2019 Address(es): 2420 DIXON AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $3,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00534
Description of Work: SFR/ NEW BATHROOM ADDITION/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 19, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 19, 2019 Address(es): 2514 ARCADIA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $500.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00541
Description of Work: SFR / INSTALL TWO EGRESS WINDOWS

Record Opened Date: July 22, 2019 Primary Person: PETER J BOEHM CARPENTRY

Record Issued Date(s): July 22, 2019 Address(es): 606 N 02ND ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,200.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00542
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/SYTHETIC UDL/ICE & WATER/ARCH SHINGLES/SINGLE 

STORY/8:12/VB/R-3
Record Opened Date: July 22, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 22, 2019 Address(es):

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00544
Description of Work: SFR/ENCLOSE EXISTING CARPORT TO CREATE GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 22, 2019 Primary Person: NIGHT HAWK CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 2406 MCINTOSH LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00546
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Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC FELT UNDERLAYMENT/ 
SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ 4:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 23, 2019 Primary Person: KASBERG CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 23, 2019 Address(es): 6695 CAM CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00547
Description of Work: SFR/ COVER 1 LAYER OF 3 TAB WITH ARCHITECTUAL SHINGLE PER IRC AND LISTING/ 

INSTALL NEW RIDGE VENT/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 23, 2019 Primary Person: RUSSELL ROOT 

CONSTRUCTION
Record Issued Date(s): July 23, 2019 Address(es): 4994 CHRISTIAN DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $3,800.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00548
Description of Work: SFR/RESIDE/TEAR OFF/HARDI PLANK/SINGLE STORY/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 23, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 23, 2019 Address(es): 2000 MONTANA ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00550
Description of Work: SFR/RAISE GARAGE DOOR HEADER/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 23, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 23, 2019 Address(es): 4085 KALEIGH CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $3,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00552
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/4:12 SECTION, SYNTHETIC UDL, ICE & WATER, ARCH 

SHINGLES/1.5:12 SECTION, TPO/SINGLE STORY/VB/R-3
Record Opened Date: July 24, 2019 Primary Person: IVANS ROOFING AND 

CONSTRUCTION LLC
Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 1816 35TH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $20,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00554
Description of Work: SFR/ Remove & Replace 30# Felt, replace with  30 Year, Malarkey Shingle per IRC and listing./ 

Malarkey #1030 Synthetic underlayment, Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield/ 7/12 VB/ R3
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Record Opened Date: July 24, 2019 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 3924 CHELSEA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00557
Description of Work: SFR/Remove & Replace 30# Felt, replace with  30 Year, Malarkey Shingle. #1030 Synthetic 

underlayment, Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield/SINGLE STORY/6:12/VB/R-3
Record Opened Date: July 24, 2019 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 227 WOODWORTH 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00558
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/30# FELT/ICE & WATER/ARCH SHINGLES/2 STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 24, 2019 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 6220 LONGVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00559
Description of Work: SFR / TEAR OFF / SYNTHETIC / ICE AND WATER / SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING /CRV

Record Opened Date: July 24, 2019 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 1 BROOKSIDE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00560
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ CRV/ 5:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 24, 2019 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 

INC
Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 115 BLACK PINE TRL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,200.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00561
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/SYNTHETIC UDL/ICE & WATER/ARCH SHINGLES/4 & 8:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 24, 2019 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC
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Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 721 STEPHENS AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00562
Description of Work: SFR / TEAR OFF / SYNTHETIC / ICE AND WATER / SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING /CRV

Record Opened Date: July 24, 2019 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 6101 HILLVIEW WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00563
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD ENTIRE ROOF/ SHINGLES PER IRC AND 

LISTING/ 3:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 24, 2019 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 

INC
Record Issued Date(s): July 24, 2019 Address(es): 2320 NORTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,550.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00569
Description of Work: DUPLEX/LIKE FOR LIKE REPAIR OF METH DAMAGE/VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: July 26, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 26, 2019 Address(es): 1346 S 06TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $500.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00570
Description of Work: SFR/To remove old roofing, to install ice and water shield, to install GAF Tigerpaw underlayment, to 

install new architectural shingles/TWO STORY/12:12/VB/R-3
Record Opened Date: July 29, 2019 Primary Person: ABOVE THE REST ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 636 S 03RD ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $17,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00571
Description of Work: DET GARAGE/ we will remove old roofing, install ice and water shield, install GAF Tigerpaw 

underlayment, to install new architectural shingles/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/U
Record Opened Date: July 29, 2019 Primary Person: ABOVE THE REST ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): July 30, 2019 Address(es): 636 S 03RD ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,100.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00573
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC FELT UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ TPO TO GARAGE SECTION/ OBSERVE LOW SLOPE 
REQUIREMENTS/ 8:12 & 0.5:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 29, 2019 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 1921 S 09TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00574
Description of Work: SFR/ UPGRADE FOR SOLAR/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 29, 2019 Primary Person: BIG SKY SOLAR WIND

Record Issued Date(s): July 29, 2019 Address(es): 1811 TRAYNOR DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $500.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00577
Description of Work: SFR/ Remove & Replace 30# Felt, replace with with 40 Year, Malarkey Shingle.

Malarkey #1030 Synthetic underlayment, Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield/ INSTALL PER IRC AND 
LISTING/ 6:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 30, 2019 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): July 30, 2019 Address(es): 4920 CHRISTIAN DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00579
Description of Work: SFR / TEAR OFF / INSTALL ICE AND WATER AND MALARKEY UNDERLAYMENT/ DRIP EDGE / 

PIPE BOOTS / 30 YR MALARKEY SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R3
Record Opened Date: July 31, 2019 Primary Person: JAKES ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): July 31, 2019 Address(es): 1240 RIVER ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2019-MSS-RES-00582
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ 8:12/ VB/ R3
Record Opened Date: July 31, 2019 Primary Person: MILLER ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): July 31, 2019 Address(es): 1121 POPLAR ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $21,000.00

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 27 of 28 Pages



 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:
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